# OP \$465.00 612075

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM771501

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.		12/02/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROGENICS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	331 Treble Cove Road
City:	North Billerica
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01862
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	MOLECULAR INSIGHT PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	331 Treble Cove Road
City:	North Billerica
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01862
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

900735593

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	6120752	PYLARIFY		
Registration Number:	5921779	PROGENICS PHARMACEUTICALS		
Registration Number:	5637259	PROGENICS PHARMACEUTICALS		
Registration Number:	5835950	PROGENICS PHARMACEUTICALS		
Registration Number:	5795290	AZEDRA		
Registration Number:	5388568	PYL RESEARCH ACCESS PROGRAM		
Registration Number:	6058956	FIND FIGHT AND FOLLOW		
Registration Number:	5788132	FIND FIGHT AND FOLLOW		
Registration Number:	5566264	FIND FIGHT AND FOLLOW		
Registration Number:	5546399	FIND FIGHT AND FOLLOW		
Registration Number:	5566265	FIND FIGHT AND FOLLOW		
Registration Number:	4898869	AZEDRA		
	•	TRADEMARK TRADEMARK		

REEL: 007917 FRAME: 0098

IRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5944787	AZEDRA SERVICE CONNECTION
Registration Number:	3496687	PROGENICS
Registration Number:	3496688	PROGENICS PHARMACEUTICALS
Registration Number:	3261505	MOLECULAR INSIGHT
Registration Number:	3613887	ULTRATRACE
Serial Number:	90015618	ULTRATRACE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7045032600

Email: msheehan@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP
Address Line 1: 300 S. Tryon St., Ste 1700

Address Line 2: Attn: Moira Sheehan

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18588.515238
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Moira Sheehan
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Moira Sheehan
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Progenics Trademark Release (executed)(11176854.1)#page1.tif source=Progenics Trademark Release (executed)(11176854.1)#page2.tif source=Progenics Trademark Release (executed)(11176854.1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007917 FRAME: 0099

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (this "Release") is made as of December 2, 2022, by WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. ("Agent"), in favor of PROGENICS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Progenics"), and MOLECULAR INSIGHT PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Molecular" and together with Progenics, each a "Grantor"), each with its principal place of business located at 331 Treble Cove Road, North Billerica, MA 01862.

#### Recital

WHEREAS, each Grantor granted to Agent a security interest in its Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto, under a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 18, 2020, as amended from time to time (the "IP Security Agreement"; defined terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings set forth therein) and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 19, 2020, at Reel/Frame 007028/0314.

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested and Agent has agreed to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and terminate the IP Security Agreement.

#### Agreement

Now, therefore, Agent agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and terminates the IP Security Agreement. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under the IP Security Agreement, the Agent hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to such Grantor.

The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to each Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by such Grantor, at such Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007917 FRAME: 0100

## **AGENT:**

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Yinghua Zhang Title: Senior Vice President

Address of Agent:

301 S Tryon St 29th floor Charlotte, NC 28282-1915 MAC D1130-297

**REEL: 007917 FRAME: 0101** 

# Exhibit A - Trademarks

Trademark	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)	Record Owner
PYLARIFY	6120752	08/04/2020	Progenics Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
PROGENICS PHARMACEUTICALS	5921779	11/26/2019	Progenics Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
PROGENICS PHARMACEUTICALS	5637259	12/25/2018	Progenics Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
PROGENICS PHARMACEUTICALS	5835950	8/13/2019	Progenics Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
AZEDRA & DESIGN	5795290	7/2/2019	Progenics Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
PYL RESEARCH ACCESS PROGRAM	5388568	1/23/2018	Progenics Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
FIND FIGHT AND FOLLOW	6058956	5/19/2020	Progenics Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
FIND FIGHT AND FOLLOW	5788132	6/25/2019	Progenics Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
FIND FIGHT AND FOLLOW	5566264	9/18/2018	Progenics Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
FIND FIGHT AND FOLLOW	5546399	8/21/2018	Progenics Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
FIND FIGHT AND FOLLOW	5566265	9/18/2018	Progenics Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
AZEDRA	4898869	2/9/2016	Progenics Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
AZEDRA SERVICE CONNECTION	5944787	12/24/2019	Progenics Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
PROGENICS	3496687	9/2/2008	Progenics Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
PROGENICS PHARMACEUTICALS	3496688	9/2/2008	Progenics Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
MOLECULAR INSIGHT	3261505	7/10/2007	Molecular Insight Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
ULTRATRACE	3613887	4/28/2009	Progenics Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
ULTRATRACE	(90/015618)	(6/23/2020)	Progenics Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

**RECORDED: 12/02/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007917 FRAME: 0102